
 

Head Coach: Steve Bohlman                          Updated 4/17/2025  

Assistant Coach: Joel Kurth and PJ Noelke           Conference Meets in Bold 

Athletic Directors: Mike Thies (ALCS), Scott Schmiesing (SAA), Annie Gravel (MCDS)  

 Day Date    Time Location Event/Host 

Monday April 14   3:00 PM 
Nakoma Golf Club 

Madison 
Challenger Invitational 

(JV/V) 

Saturday April 12 8:30 AM 
Oak Ridge Golf Course 

Milton 
Milton  

Invitational (JV) 

Wednesday April 16 1:00 PM 
Lake Ripley Country Club 

Cambridge 
Cambridge 

Invitational (V) 

Thursday April 17 3:00 PM Portage Country Club 
Pardeeville 

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Monday April 21 1:00 PM Oconomowoc Golf Club  Lake County Lutheran (V) 

Tuesday April 22 3:00 PM Delbrook Golf Course 
Williams Bay 

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Wednesday April 23 10:00 AM 
South Hills Golf Course 

Fond du Lac 
St. Mary’s Springs  
Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Thursday April 24 3:00 PM 
Evergreen Golf Course 

Elkhorn 
Palmyra-Eagle 

Mini Golf Meet (V)  

Monday April 28 3:00 PM Horicon Hills Golf Course 
Horicon  

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Saturday May 3 8:00 AM Hartford Golf Club Hartford Invite (JV) 

Monday May 5 3:00 PM 
Bass Creek Golf Course 

Janesville 
Parkview 

Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Saturday May 10 8:00 AM Columbus Country Club 
Columbus  

Invitational (V) 

Monday May 12 3:00 PM Nakoma Golf Club Home Mini Golf Meet (V) 

Monday May 12 3:30 PM Columbus Country Club 
Columbus  

Invitational (JV) 

Tuesday May 13 1:00 PM Lawsonia Golf Course Markesan (JV) 

Tuesday May 20 8:00 AM Lake Lawn Golf Resort 
Delavan 

Conference Meet (V) 

Tuesday May 27 9:00 AM Evansville Golf Course WIAA Regional (V) 


